(1) All capitalized terms used in this LOF and not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to 

them in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

Mr. Gulab Chand Pukhraj Surana and Ms. Meena Surana are deceased

(2) In
this LOF, 

any
reference
to the 

singular 
will

include 
the plural 
and vice-
versa. 

Note: 
(1) The total 15,83,265 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Five) equity shares includes 8,74,616 

(Eight Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen) equity shares, representing 8.68% of the total paid-up 
share capital of the Company, which are to be transmitted in favour of Mr. Dipin Surana from the holdings of Gulab Chand 
Pukhraj Surana (HUF)*, Late Mr. Gulab Chand Pukhraj Surana, and Late Mrs. Meena Surana.  

(2) The total 10,20,018 (Ten Lakhs Twenty Thousand and Eighteen) equity shares includes 8,74,618 ( Eight Lakhs Seventy-
Four Thousand Six Hundred and Eighteen) equity shares, representing 8.68% of the total paid-up share capital of the 
Company, which are to be transmitted in favour of Mr. Ravi Pukhraj Surana from the holdings of Gulab Chand Pukhraj 
Surana (HUF)*, Late Mr. Gulab Chand Pukhraj Surana, and Late Mrs.

[...]

(10) The information has been extracted from the relevant annual reports of the Acquirer. 
(11) The financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023, are not available, as the Company was 

not incorporated during that period. Hence, the data is only available for two years instead of three. 

(1) The total 15,83,265 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Five) equity shares 
includes 8,74,616 (Eight Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen) equity shares, 
representing 8.68% of the total paid-up share capital of the Company, which are to be transmitted in 
favour of Mr. Dipin Surana from the holdings of Gulab Chand Pukhraj Surana (HUF)*, Late Mr. Gulab 
Chand Pukhraj Surana, and Late Mrs. Meena Surana.  

(2) The total 10,20,018 (Ten Lakhs Twenty Thousand and Eighteen) equity shares includes 8,74,618 ( Eight 
Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Eighteen) equity shares, representing 8.68% of the 
total paid-up share capital of the Company, which are to be transmitted in favour of Mr. Ravi Pukhraj 
Surana from the holdings of Gulab Chand Pukhraj Surana (HUF)*, Late Mr. Gulab Chand Pukhraj 
Surana, and Late Mrs.

[...]

of Equity Shares at the end of the period. 
(6) The information has been extracted from the relevant audited financial statements and the annual 

reports of the Target Company. 

(1) Calculated as a percentage of the Voting Share Capital. 
(2) *Transmission Shares – up to 17,49,234 (Seventeen Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Four) Equity 

Shares, representing approximately 17.38% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company, 
being those equity shares presently standing in the name of Late Mr. Gulab Chand Pukhraj Surana, Gulab Chand 
Pukhraj Surana (HUF), and Late Mrs.